**3M France** 

Siège Social 1 Parvis de l'Innovation CS 20203

95006 Cergy-Pontoise Cedex Tél.: 01 30 31 61 61

Fax: 01 30 31 74 26

www.3M.fr



ATTN: LD Medical/Groupe Luquet Duranton

To Whom it May Concern

Re: Letter of Distributor Littmann Certification and Engraving

3M France (3M) hereby confirms that LD Medical, https://www.ld-medical.fr/, is an authorised distributor for 3M™ Littmann® stethoscopes in the European Union, under a distribution agreement between 3M and LD Medical effective 31 January 2023.

3M confirms that LD Medical is authorised to sell the 3M™ Littmann® stethoscopes online. This confirmation has been issued upon the request of Groupe Luquet Duranton and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Distribution Agreement and its validity.

Also, the distributor is allowed to engrave Littmann stethoscopes under the guidelines given, with assurance and without compromising the warranty or performance of the medical device.

Yours faithfully

By:

Name: Pedro Tiago Dias Monteiro

**EMEA Auscultation Channel Manager** 

SAS au capital de 10 572 672 euros 542 078 555 RCS Pontoise APE 2391Z

N° identification TVA: FR 25 542 078 555

